

NEW ZEALAND



Published by Authority

WELLINGTON: THURSDAY, 21 SEPTEMBER 1978

Revoking as to Part a Proclamation Taking Land for Works, Appliances, and Conveniences Necessary Directly or In-directly for the Generation of Electricity in the Borough of Cromwell and the County of Vincent

KEITH HOLYOAKE, Governor-General

A PROCLAMATION

PURSUANT to the Public Works Act 1928, I, The Right Honourable Sir Keith Jacka Holyoake, the Governor-General of New Zealand, hereby revoke the Proclamation dated the 27th day of October 1976, and published in *New Zealand Gazette*, No. 113, 4 November 1976, at p. 2489, and deposited in the Land Registry Office at Dunedin as No. 468825, taking land for works, appliances, and conveniences, necessary, directly or indirectly, for the generation of electricity in the Borough of Cromwell and the County of Vincent, in so far as it affects the land described in the Schedule hereto.

SCHEDULE

OTAGO LAND DISTRICT

ALL those pieces of land described as follows:

- A. R. P. Being
- Section 6, Block LXX, Town of Cromwell. All cer-0 1 0
- tificate of title, B2/1308.
 Section 2, Block LXXVIII, Town of Cromwell. All certificate of title, 4C/489.
 Section 14, Block LXXVIII, Town of Cromwell. All 0 1 0
- 0 1 0
- certificate of title 3B/429.
 Section 11, Block LXXVIII, Town of Cromwell. All certificate of title, 3B/1092.
- Given under the hand of His Excellency the Governor-General and issued under the Seal of New Zealand, this 24th day of July 1978.
 - W. L. YOUNG, Minister of Works and Development. GOD SAVE THE QUEEN!

(P.W. 92/12/90/6; Dn. D.O. 92/11/90/6/115, 116, 187, 191)

Revoking Portion of a Proclamation Taking Land for Works, Appliances and Conveniences Necessary, Directly or Indirectly for the Generation of Electricity in the Borough of Cromwell and County of Vincent

KEITH HOLYOAKE, Governor-General A PROCLAMATION

Pursuant to the Public Works Act 1928, I, The Right Honourable Sir Keith Jacka Holyoake, the Governor-General of New Zealand, hereby revoke the Proclamation dated the 27th day of October 1976, and published in New Zealand Gazette, No. 113, 4 November 1976, at p. 2489, and deposited in the Land Registry, at Dunedin, as No. 468825, taking land for works, appliances, and conveniences necessary directly. for works, appliances, and conveniences necessary, directly or indirectly, for the generation of electricity in the Borough of Cromwell and the County of Vincent, in so far as it affects the land described in the Schedule hereto.

SCHEDULE

OTAGO LAND DISTRICT

ALL that piece of land situated in the Town of Cromwell, containing 1 rood, being Section 1, Block LXXVIII. All certificate of title, 3A/995.

Given under the hand of His Excellency the Governor-General and issued under the Seal of New Zealand this 10th day of August 1978.

W. L. YOUNG, Minister of Works and Development.

GOD SAVE THE QUEEN!

(P.W., 92/12/90/6; Dn. D.O. 92/11/90/6/232)

Land Taken for Soil Conservation and River Control Purposes in the Borough of Huntly

KEITH HOLYOAKE, Governor-General A PROCLAMATION

PURSUANT to the Public Works Act 1928, I, The Right Honourable Sir Keith Jacka Holyoake, the Governor-General of New Zealand, hereby proclaim and declare that the